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7 JUL 2023 il
Hon. José Dalmau

Presidente
Senado de Puerto Rico
San Juan, PR

Estado de Situacion Financiera
Ley 106 — de 16 de diciembre de 2022

Reciba un cordial saludo. Se adjunta Informe Estados de Situacién Financiera con la
documentacion requerida para el cumplimiento con la Ley 106 de 16 de diciembre de
2022; estos son:

Estado de Situacion Financiera

Estado de Ingresos y Gastos

Carta IRS SS4

Certificado de Incorporacion

Listado de gastos pagados por el COPUR 2022.

Notas con la informacion adicional que requiere la Ley 106
a. Informacion General
b. Asuntos Legales

onbkwhn =

Presid.enta
939-625-5098
federaciontriationpr@gmail.com
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INFORMES FINANCIEROS ANO 2022
FEDERACION PUERTORRIQUENA TRIATLON PR COPORATION
LEY 106 DE 16 DE DICIEMBRE DE 2022
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1. ESTADO DE SITUACION FINANCIERA
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A. Informacién General

1. Lyda l. Rivera, presidenta
Carr 712 KM 0.3 Salinas PR 00751

2. Federacién Puertorriqueia Triatién PR Corporation
PO BOX 2101 Salinas, PR 00751

3. Composicion de la Junta directores FPT
Lyda I. Rivera, presidenta; Carmen L. Quifiones, vicepresidenta; Idelfonso
Torres, secretario general, Norma Velazquez, tesorera; Rey Vélez,
representante atleta; Claudio Adam, entrenador nacional; Nydia Sanchez,
comité técnico

B. Ingresos
Se incluye estado de situacién financiera correspondiente al afo 2022 de la
FPT. El mismo refleja los gastos de la entrada de ingresos directos a la
federacién. Este fue preparado por la Sra. Carmen L. Quifiones,
vicepresidenta. Véase anejo 1.

C. Activos y Pasivos

Este fue preparado por la Sra. Carmen L. Quifones, vicepresidenta.
Véase anejo 2.

D. Transacciones financieras
Desglose de gastos pagados con ingresos de fuentes gubernamentales

recibidos directa e indirectamente por la federacion. Este desglose lo
suministré el COPUR. Véase anejo 3

29 de junio de 2023
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E. Asuntos legales

1. Enjunio 21, 2022 se recibe notificacion por email sobre demanda existente
contra la Federacién Puertorriqueiia de Triatlén Inc; es el momento en que se
tiene conocimiento de esta. El demandante EKO, Inc con numero de caso D
CD2016-1407 Salén Num. 0506 establece demanda sobre cobro de dinero
por $131,000.00. Esta demanda se ve en el foro del Tribunal General de
Justicia de Primera Instancia, Sala de Bayamon-Superior y se encuentra en
estatus de informe para juicio.

F. Informacién adicional

Se aneja certificado de registro y carta IRS SS4 de la Federacion.
Véase anejo 4

29 de junio de 2023
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Anejo 1 Ingresos

FEDERACION PUERTORRIQUENA TRIATLON PR CORPORATION
ESTADO DE INGRESOS Y GASTOS
31 DE DICIEMBRE DE 2022

INGRESOS:
Ingresos cuotas S 3,200.00
Fondos Gubernamentales 44,435.56
Registracién 2,024.00
Total Ingresos S 49,659.56
Gastos:
Clinicas y adiestramientos S 45,221.27
Seguros para eventos 3,860.53
Gastos de oficina 132.00
Total gastos S 49,213.50
Total de ingresos y gastos netos S 445.76

29 de junio de 2023
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Anejo 2 Activos — Pasivos

PO BOX 2101
Salinas, PR 00751
939-625-5098

federaciontriationpr@gmail.com

FEDERACION PUERTORRIQUENA TRIATLON PR CORPORATION

ACTIVOS
Efectivo

Total de activos

PASIVOS

Cuenta a pagar
EQUIDAD

Ganancia retenida

Total Pasivos y Equidad

ESTADO DE SITUACION
31 DE DICIEMBRE DE 2022

$ 525.00

$ 525.00

S 79.00

S 446.00
$ 525.00

29 de junio de 2023
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Anejo 3 Transacciones financieras
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Informe Gastos Pagados por COPUR

Aio 2022

Trim Num.Cheque Fecha

Trim1 4503 3/9/2022
Trim1 4636 3/30/2022
Trim2 4778 4/22/2022
Trim2 4778 4/22/2022
Trim2 4778 4/22/2022
Trim2 5418 6/29/2022
Trim2 5418 6/29/2022
Trim2 5418 6/29/2022
Trim2 5416 6/29/2022
Trim2 5416 6/29/2022
Trim2 5200 5/31/2022
Trim2 5075 5/11/2022
Trim2 5304 6/2/2022
Trim3 5680 7/13/2022
Trim3 6090 8/29/2022
TRIM4 6482 10/12/2022
Trim3 6025 712212022
Trim1 4582 3/23/2022
Trim1 4282 2/15/2022
Trim2 5085 5/11/2022
Trim2 4847 4/13/2022
Trim2 5330 6/7/12022
Trim3 5788 7/21/2022
Trim3 5634 7/8/2022
Trim3 5841 8/3/2022
Trim3 6217 9/7/2022
TRIM4 6411 10/6/2022
TRIM4 6653 11/7/2022

TRIM4

7227 12/29/2022

Expedido a
BARRON TRAVEL INC.
BARRON TRAVEL INC.
BARRON TRAVEL INC.
BARRON TRAVEL INC.
BARRON TRAVEL INC.
BARRON TRAVEL INC.
BARRON TRAVEL INC.
BARRON TRAVEL INC.
BARRON TRAVEL INC.
BARRON TRAVEL INC.
BARRON TRAVEL INC.
BARRON TRAVEL INC.
BARRON TRAVEL INC.
BARRON TRAVEL INC.
BARRON TRAVEL INC.
BARRON TRAVEL INC.

CICLO PEDAL SHOP
CLAUDIO O. ADAM SUAREZ
CLAUDIO O. ADAM SUAREZ
CLAUDIO O. ADAM SUAREZ
CLAUDIO O. ADAM SUAREZ
CLAUDIO O. ADAM SUAREZ
CLAUDIO O. ADAM SUAREZ
CLAUDIO O. ADAM SUAREZ
CLAUDIO O. ADAM SUAREZ
CLAUDIO O. ADAM SUAREZ
CLAUDIO O. ADAM SUAREZ
CLAUDIO O. ADAM SUAREZ
CLAUDIO O. ADAM SUAREZ

Importe
3,409.80
1,290.27

601.11
1,803.33
1,204.00

651.15

551.15
1,117.26
1,582.90

960.28

528.15
1,280.12
2,260.96
2,104.76

884.20
6,158.30

891.98
1,890.00
1,840.00
1,890.00
1,890.00
1,890.00

716.85
1,890.00
1,890.00
1,890.00
1,890.00
1,890.00
1,890.00

Transaction Description
TRIALO-T/A 2022 AMERICAS JUNIOR N/A CHAMP.
TRIALO-T/A DESARROLLO DEPORTE@ALBERGUE
2022 AMERICAN TRIATHLON (TA,ALOJ,T.T)-TRIATLON
2022 AMERICAN TRIATHLON (TA,ALOJ,T.T)-TRIATLON
2022 AMERICAN TRIATHLON (TA,ALOJ,T.T)-TRIATLON
TRIALO-T/A 2022 W/T DEV. REG. CUP A/BAY
TRIALO-T/A 2022 W/T DEV. REG. CUP A/BAY
TRIALO-T/A 2022 W/T DEV. REG. CUP AJBAY
TRIALO-T/A 2022 WORLD TRIALO SPRINT & RELAY
TRIALO-T/A 2022 WORLD TRIALO SPRINT & RELAY
TRIALO-T/A A SJ (COVID EMERGENCY)
TRIALO-T/A ENTREN.@MALAGA,ESPANA
TRIALO-T/A ENTRENAMIENTO@MALAGA,SPAIN
TRIALO-T/A @MALAGA,ESPANA(ENTRE. J. MTNEZ)
TRIALO-T/A EUROPE CUP@PORTUGAL

TRIALO-T/A CAMP. CARIFTA@SOUTSIDE BERMUDAS(1109.1114)

TRIALO-2 WHEEL TRAINER BIKES
SERVICIOS PRESTADOS FEBRERO 2022(TRIALO)
SERVICIOS PRESTADOS ENERO 2022(TRIALO)
SERVICIOS PRESTADOS ABRIL 2022(TRIALO)
SERVICIOS PRESTADOS MARZO 2022(TRIALO)
SERVICIOS PRESTADOS MAYO 2022(TRIALO)

TRIALO-REEMBOLSO ALOJ. 2022 W/T SPRINT&RELAYS@MONTREAL

SERVICIOS PRESTADOS JUNIO 2022(TRIALO)
SERVICIOS PRESTADOS JULIO 2022(TRIALO)
SERVICIOS PRESTADOS AGOSTO 2022(TRIALO)
SERVICIOS PRESTADOS SEPTIEMBRE 2022(TRIALO)
SERVICIOS PRESTADOS OCTUBRE 2022(TRIALO)
SERVICIOS PRESTADOS DICIEMBRE 2022(TRIALO)

Federsdén
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON



TRIM4
Trim1
Trim1
Trim1
Trim1
Trim2
Trim2
Trim2
Trim2
Trim2
Trim2
Trim2
Trim3

TRIM4

TRIM4
Trim3

TRIM4

TRIM4
Trim2

TRIM4

TRIM4
Trim1
Trim1
Trim2
Trim2
Trim2
Trim3
Trim3
Trim3

TRIM4

TRIM4

TRIM4
TRIM4
Trim1

6931

4635
4304
4314
4504
4643
4776
5073
5215
5497
4914
5102
5648
6472
6478

5772
6477

6516
4913
7087
6620

4291
4558
5088
4848
5334
5694
5858

6219
6421

6677
7245
6935

4505

12/6/2022

312312022
211712022
21812022
3/9/2022
4172022
41912022
51112022
5/31/12022
612712022
5/4/2022
51212022
71172022
10/21/2022
101212022
712212022
101212022
10/27/2022
5/412022
1212172022
12/31/2022
21612022
31512022
51112022
4113/2022
6/8/2022
71412022
8/5/2022
91712022
10/6/2022
11712022
12/20/2022
120612022

3/9/2022

CLAUDIO O. ADAM SUAREZ

COOPERATIVA SEGUROS MULTIPLES

FEDERACION DE TRIATLON
FEDERACION DE TRIATLON
FEDERACION DE TRIATLON
FEDERACION DE TRIATLON
FEDERACION DE TRIATLON
FEDERACION DE TRIATLON
FEDERACION DE TRIATLON
FEDERACION DE TRIATLON
FEDERACION DE TRIATLON
FEDERACION DE TRIATLON
FEDERACION DE TRIATLON
FEDERACION DE TRIATLON
FEDERACION DE TRIATLON

G & G TRAVEL INC.
G & G TRAVEL INC.

G & G TRAVEL INC.
LYDA I. RIVERA
LYDA I. RIVERA

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PEDRO L. MARTINEZ
PEDRO L. MARTINEZ
PEDRO L. MARTINEZ
PEDRO L. MARTINEZ
PEDRO L. MARTINEZ
PEDRO L. MARTINEZ
PEDRO L. MARTINEZ

PEDRO L. MARTINEZ
PEDRO L. MARTINEZ

PEDRO L. MARTINEZ
PEDRO L. MARTINEZ
PEDRO L. MARTINEZ

REDBRIDGE ASSIST

1,880.00
1,258.00
300.00
590.00
400.00
1,200.00
800.00
8,400.00
5,040.00
125.00
2,428.92
1,425.00
5,040.00
11,101.20
1,687.20
1,031.40
5,996.07
9,367.76
258.63
455.17
1,562.30
680.00
630.00
630.00
630.00
630.00
630.00
630.00
630.00
630.00
630.00
630.00
630.00
137.94

SERVICIOS PRESTADOS NOVIEMBRE 2022(TRIALO)

TRIALO-COBERTURA FEB22 A FEB23
TRIALO-WT-2022 AFFILIATION FEE
TRIALO-CERT. NIVEL#3 COACH CLAUDIO ADAM
TRIALO-DIETAS 2022 AMERICAS JUNIOR N/A CHAMP.
TRIALO-CRONOMETRAJE 4/2-4/3 ALBERGUE OLIMPICO
2022 AMERICAN TRIATHLON DIETAS -TRIATLON

ANTICIPO ALOJAMIENTO ZOE CANES SPORT CENTER ESPANA-TRIATLON
TRIALO-ALOJ.@MALAGA ,ESPANA(ENTREN.ADRIANA ACEVEDO)

TRIALO-REEMBOLSO APARTADO POSTAL

TRIALO-T/M & ALOJ. 2022 AM. JC&CARIBB. CHAMP.@PUNTA CANA
TRIALO-WT-ASESORIA TECNICA CAMPAMENTO ESPANA

TRIALO-ANTICIPO ENTREN.@ESPANA J. MTNEZ PAGAN
TRIALO-DIETAS/ALOJAMIENTO@MONTEVIDEO 10.25/11.28

TRIALO-ANTICIPO 2022 AMERICAS CHAMP.@MONTEVIDEO,URUGUAY
TRIALO-T/A 2022 EUROPE TRIATHLON JUNIOR CUP TABOR

TRIALO-T/A 2022 AMERICAS T/C@MONTEVIDEO
TRIALO-T/A 2022 ATC@MONTEVIDEO/CHILE-ECUADOR

TRIALO-REEMBOLSO/NUMEROS PARA LOS ATLETAS

TRIALO-ANTICIPO 2022 AMERICAS TRIALO CUP @MANTA ECUADOR
TRIALO-EFECTOS DEPORTIVOS ALBERGUE OLIMPICO(OCT92022) COMPANIA DE TIMING

SERVICIOS PRESTADOS ENERO 2022(TRIALO)
SERVICIOS PRESTADOS FEBRERO 2022(TRIALO)
SERVICIOS PRESTADOS ABRIL 2022(TRIALO)
SERVICIOS PRESTADOS MARZO 2022(TRIALO)
SERVICIOS PRESTADOS MAYO 2022(TRIALO)
SERVICIOS PRESTADOS JUNIO 2022(TRIALO)
SERVICIOS PRESTADOS JULIO 2022(TRIALO)

SERVICIOS PRESTADOS AGOSTO 2022(TRIALO)
SERVICIOS PRESTADOS SEPTIEMBRE 2022(TRIALO)

SERVICIOS PRESTADOS OCTUBRE 2022(TRIALO)
SERVICIOS PRESTADOS DICIEMBRE 2022(TRIALO)
SERVICIOS PRESTADOS NOVIEMBRE 2022(TRIALO)

TRIALO-SEGURO 2022 AMERICAS JUNIOR N/A CHAMP.

TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON



Trim2
Trim2
Trim2
TRIM4
TRIM4

5074 .

5105
6553

6553

4/19/2022
5/11/2022

5/12/2022
10/12/2022
10/12/2022

REDBRIDGE ASSIST
REDBRIDGE ASSIST

REDBRIDGE ASSIST
REDBRIDGE ASSIST

REDBRIDGE ASSIST

220.68
689.23
628.92
549.11
305.15

119,343.25

2022 AMERICAN TRIATHLON (TAALOJ,T.T)-TRIATLON
TRIALO-SEGURO DE VIAJE ENTREN.@MALAGA,ESPANA

TRIALO-SEGURO DE VIAJE@DOMINICANA
TRIALO-SEGURO DE VIAJE 2022 ATCM(URU-CHILE-ECUA)
TRIALO-SEGURO DE VIAJE ATCM(URU-CHILE-ECUA)

TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
TRIATLON
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Anejo 4 Certificado de registro y Certificado de incorporacion
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CERTIFICADO DE REGISTRO

Yo, Omar J. Marrero Diaz, Secretario de Estado del Gobierno de Puerto Rico;

CERTIFICO: Que FEDERACION PUERTORRIQUENA TRIATLON PR
CORPORATION numero de registro 482643, es una Corporacion Doméstica

Sin Fines de Lucro organizada bajo las leyes de Puerto Rico hoy, 3 de marzo de
2022, a las 02:46 p.m..

EN TESTIMONIO DE LO CUAL, firmo el presente y
hago estampar en él el Gran Sello del Gobierno de
Puerto Rico, en la ciudad de San Juan, Puerto

Rico, hoy, 03 de marzo de 2022.

Omar J. Marrero Diaz
Secretario de Estado

2164242 - $5.00




@I DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
; INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
CINCINNATI OH 45999-0023

Date of this notice: 03-03-2022

Employer Identification Number:
66-1003281

Form: SS-4

Number of this notice: CP 575 E
FEDERACION PUERTORRIQUENA DE
TRIATLON CORPORATION
ALBERGUE OLIMPICO CARR 712 For assistance you may call us at:
SALINAS, PR 00751 1-800-829-4933

IF YOU WRITE, ATTACH THE
STUB AT THE END OF THIS NOTICE.

WE ASSIGNED YOU AN EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

Thank you for applying for an Employer Identification Number (EIN). We assigned
you EIN 66-1003281. This EIN will identify your entity, accounts, tax returns, tax
returns, and documents, even if you have no employees. Please keep this notice in your
permanent records.

Taxpayers request an EIN for business and tax purposes. Some taxpayers receive CP575
notices when another person has stolen their identity and are operating using their
information. If you did not apply for this EIN, please contact us at the phone number
or address listed on the top of this notice.

When filing tax documents, making payments, or replying to any related correspondence,
it is very important that you use your EIN and complete name and address exactly as shown
above. Any variation may cause a delay in processing, result in incorrect information in
your account, or even cause you to be assigned more than one EIN. If the information is
not correct as shown above, please make the correction using the attached tear-off stub
and return it to us.

When you submitted your application for an EIN, you checked the box indicating
you are a non-profit organization. Assigning an EIN does not grant tax-exempt status
to non-profit organizations. Publication 557, Tax-Exempt Status for Your
organization, has details on the application process, as well as information on
returns you may need to file. To apply for recognition of tax-exempt status,
organizations must complete an application on one of the following forms: Form 1023,
Application for Recognition of Exemption Under Section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue
Code; Form 1023-EZ, Streamlined Application for Recognition of Exemption Under Section
501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code; Form 1024, Application for Recognition Under
Section 501(a); or Form 1024-A, Application for Recognition of Exemption Under Section
501 (c) (4) of the Internal Revenue Code.

Nearly all organizations claiming tax-exempt status must file a Form 990-series
annual information return (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) or notice (Form 990-N)
beginning with the year they legally form, even if they have not yet applied for or
received recognition of tax-exempt status.

If you become tax-exempt, you will lose tax-exempt status if you fail to file a
required return or notice for three consecutive years, unless a filing exception applies
to you (search www.irs.gov for Annual Exempt Organization Return: Who Must File). We start
calculating this three-year period from the tax year we assigned the EIN to you. If that
first tax year isn't a full twelve months, you're still responsible for submitting a
return for that year. If you didn't legally form in the same tax year in which you
obtained your EIN, contact us at the phone number or address listed at the top of this
letter. For the most current information on your filing requirements and other important
information, visit www.irs.gov/charities.
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IMPORTANT REMINDERS:

* Keep a copy of this notice in your permanent records. This notice is issued only
one time and the IRS will not be able to generate a duplicate copy for you. You
may give a copy of this document to anyone asking for proof of your EIN.

* Use this EIN and your name exactly as they appear at the top of this notice on all
your federal tax forms.

* Refer to this EIN on your tax-related correspondence and documents.
* Provide future officers of your organization with a copy of this notice.

Your name control associated with this EIN is FEDE. You will need to provide
this information along with your EIN, if you file your returns electronically.

Safeguard your EIN by referring to Publication 4557, Safeguarding Taxpayer
Data: A Guide for Your Business.

You can get any of the forms or publications mentioned in this letter by

visiting our website at www.irs.gov/forms-pubs or by calling 800-TAX-FORM
(800-829-3676) .

If you have questions about your EIN, you can contact us at the phone number or
address listed at the top of this notice. If you write, please tear off the stub at
the bottom of this notice and include it with your letter.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Keep this part for your records. CP 575 E (Rev. 7-2007)

Return this part with any correspondence
so we may identify your account. Please Cp 575 E
correct any errors in your name or address.

9999999999

Your Telephone Number Best Time to Call DATE OF THIS NOTICE: 03-03-2022
( ) - EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 66-1003281

FORM: SS-4 NOBOD
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE FEDERACION PUERTORRIQUENA DE
CINCINNATI OH 45999-0023 TRIATLON CORPORATION

Liluhblsbiadsbiddalanllusandidasllildail ALBERGUE OLIMPICO CARR 712
SALINAS, PR 00751




